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KR Audio Electronics Hi Vacuum Tube

KR KT88

General Data
Filament specifications:

Amplification Factor

Voltage
Current

6.3 V
1.6 A

8

Maximum Ratings

DC Plate Voltage
DC Screen Grid Voltage
Plate Dissipation
Screen Grid Dissipation
DC Cathode Current

800 V
600 V
50 W

6 W
230 mA

Power Amplifier Class A1
Tetrode conected

DC Plate Voltage
DC Screen Grid Voltage
DC Plate Current
DC Screen Grid Current
Grid Voltage

Transconductance
Plate Resistance

250 V
250 V

140 mA
3 mA
-15 V

11.5 mA/V
12 kΩ

Connection of the Valve Base
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View from below

1: NC
2: Heater
3: Anode (Plate)
4: G2 (Screen Grid)
5: G1 (Grid)
6: NC
7: Heater
8: Cathode


